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Hello Centre Mountain Lellum Families,      Sept. 7, 2023 
 
We have completed our first week of school for 2023-24. It was a very busy week, but overall, our 
last few days were very successful. It is so nice to see our grade 7 and 8 students again and we are 
thrilled to welcome all our new students. This is a very exciting time for all, but we do realize that 
this can also be a very stressful time for some of our students. We are busy getting to know all of 
our students and working hard to put all the supports in place. Thank you all for your patience and 
support during our 2023-24 start-up.     
 
 
Transportation update for week one   
We are aware of some of the challenges we faced with school bus transportation to and from 
school. Many delays occurred yesterday afternoon and we expect more delays today. The 
Transportation Department is working on creating solutions, but this will take some time to adjust 
and create a schedule that works for all schools and all families. If there are any questions related 
to the school bus, it is best to contact the Transportation Department.  Thank you.  
 
 
Centre Mountain Lellum Athletics 
We will be kicking off the year with three different sports for students to sign up for.  Cross 
Country running, ultimate frisbee and touch rugby will be starting soon.  Any interested students 
can sign up on the athletics board which is located across from the gymnasium. 
Tentative dates for games are: 
Ultimate Frisbee games:  Wednesday September 20th and 27th, October 4th 
Touch Rugby games:  Tuesday September 19th and 26th, October 3rd 
Cross Country meets:  TBA 
 
 
A reminder of a few dates to mark in your calendars:   
PAC Meeting – Monday, Sept. 11 at 7:00pm at Centre Mountain Lellum 
Non-instructional Day – Monday, Sept. 18 
Meet the Teacher/Parent Resource Evening – Thursday, Sept. 21 (5:00pm start time) 
Photo Day - Tuesday, Sept 26 
PAC Meeting – Tuesday, Sept. 26 at 7:00pm at Centre Mountain Lellum 
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Orange Shirt day at Centre Mountain Lellum – Friday, Sept. 29 
National Day of Truth and Reconciliation – Monday, Oct. 2 
Thanksgiving – Monday, Oct. 9 
Non-Instructional Day – Friday, Oct. 20 
Photo Re-take Day – Thursday, Nov. 9 
No school for Remembrance Day – Monday, Nov. 13 
Early Dismissal (11:30am) – Thursday, Nov. 23 (Student-Led Conferences for Parents in PM) 
Non-Instructional Day – Friday, Nov. 24   
Last day of school before the holidays – Friday, Dec. 22 
 
Darren Russell   Michaela Mistal  Glenn Bedard 
Principal   Vice- Principal   Vice-Principal 


